Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Trade
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 1 02	26 ₁ 9477 , v
	d Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there
Name of conveying party(ies): Zheng LIU	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Materitek Co. Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change	Street Address: Building F, West Block
Other	Badachu High-Tech Zone, Shijingshan Distri
	City: Beijing 100041 State: Zip:
09/06/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	nal numbers attached? Yes V No
التنائمين عبا لبانيم طم فسيستنيم والمساسوم ومراهم	spondence of applications and paterns invo
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John X. Garred	The state of the s
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John X. Garred Internal Address:	The state of the s
Name: John X. Garred	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: John X. Garred Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the charged to the charged to deposit according to the charged to the charged to deposit according to the charged
Name: John X. Garred Internal Address: Tucker Ellis & West LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{\sum Enclosed} - Credit Card Payment Form Authorized to be charged to deposit accomposition of the composition of the
Name:John X. Garred Internal Address: Street Address:Tucker Ellis & West LLP 925 Euclid Avenue, 1150 Huntington Buil	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the property of the pr
Name: John X. Garred Internal Address: Tucker Ellis & West LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the property of the control of the c
Name:John X. Garred Internal Address: Street Address:Tucker Ellis & West LLP 925 Euclid Avenue, 1150 Huntington Buil City: _ClevelandState: _OH_Zip: _44115-1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form Authorized to be charged to deposit according Deficiencies or Overpayment Only 8. Deposit account number: 50-0902 (78199/25484)
Name: John X. Garred Internal Address: Tucker Ellis & West LLP 925 Euclid Avenue, 1150 Huntington Buil City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44115-1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{\subseteq}\$ Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form Authorized to be charged to deposit according Deficiencies or Overpayment Only 8. Deposit account number: 50-0902 (78199/25484)
Name:John X. Garred Internal Address: Street Address:Tucker Ellis & West LLP 925 Euclid Avenue, 1150 Huntington Buil City: _ClevelandState: _OH_Zip: _44115-1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form Authorized to be charged to deposit accompession of Overpayment Only 8. Deposit account number: 50-0902 (78199/25484)

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Zheng Liu

Address:

Building 3, Room 1302

No. 33 Zhongguaneun South Street - Haidian District

Beijing 100081

China

Citizenship:

Chinese

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

Materitek Co. Ltd.

Principal Place

Of Business: Building F, West Block

Badachu High-Tech Zone

Shijingshan District Beijing 100041 P.R. China

Country of

Organization: China

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

HIGH PERFORMANCE RARE EARTH-IRON GIANT MAGNETOSTRICTIVE MATERIALS AND METHOD FOR ITS PREPARATION

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21):

CUE 703005.1

-1-

U.S. Application No. 10/285,180, filed on October 31, 2002.

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signed at Beijins China (City)

on this 6 day of Sult., 2003.

(Day) (Month)

CIJ: 733005 i

RECORDED: 12/08/2003

-2-

PATENT REEL: 014762 FRAME: 0040